ORDINANCE No. 181948
* Extend contract with the Lloyd District Transportation Management Association by one year and increase by $82,500 to provide transportation related services to employees in the Lloyd District (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 36766)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:

1. The Parking Meter District Policy of 1996 provides guidelines for the distribution of net revenues generated from meter districts that have an adopted parking management plan and revenue allocation plan. 


2. The Lloyd District On-Street Parking Management Plan of 1997 called for the installation of meters in the Lloyd District to address commuter parking and parking turnover and the 1998 Lloyd Revenue Allocation Plan identified $75,000 of annual parking meter revenue support for the Lloyd Transportation Management Association.  Per Ordinance No. 180202, this allocation was increased to $82,500 annually. 


3. The Lloyd Transportation Management Association is a highly successful public/private partnership that has reduced over 6 million peak hour vehicle miles traveled since 1997, and has substantially increased the number of transit, bicycling and walking trips to the district.


4. The Bureau’s level of confidence in the cost estimates for this project is Optimal.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authorized to amend contract no. 36766 with the Lloyd Transportation Management Association to add one year and $82,500 in a form substantially in accordance with the contract amendment attached to the original of this document.


Section 2.  The Council declares that an emergency exists because the current contract expires June 30, 2008; therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by Council.  

	Passed by the Council: June 25, 2008
Commissioner Sam Adams

Prepared by: Dan Bower:cem
June 13, 2008
	GARY BLACKMER
Auditor of the City of Portland

By/s/ Susan Parsons



Deputy


BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   861-2008
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181948
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


