
oRDINANCE No. 1" I B I .9 3 

*Extend contract with the Lloyd Transportation Management Association one year and increase 
by $90,000 to provide transportation related services to employees in the Lloyd District 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 36766) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	The Parking Meter District Policy of 1996 provides guidelines for the distribution of net 
revenues generated from meter districts that have an adopted parking management plan and 
revenue allocation plan. 

2. 	The Lloyd District On-Street Parking Management Plan of 1997 called for the installation of 
meters in the Lloyd District to address comrnuter parking and parking turnover, and in 2010 
the Lloyd Revenue Allocation Committee identified $90,000 of support for the Lloyd 
Transportation Management Association as their top priority for allocating meter revenue 
back to the district. 

3. 	The Lloyd Transportation Management Association is a highly successful public/private 
partnership that has reduced over 6 rnillion peak hour vehicle miles traveled since 1997, and 
has substantially increased the number of transit, bicycling and walking trips to the district. 

4. 	The Bureau's level of confidence in the cost estimates for this project is Optimal. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 That the Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor are authorizedto amend contract no. 
36766 with the Lloyd Transportation Management Association to add one year and $90,000 
in a form substantially in accordance with the contract amendment attached to the original 
of this ordinance and by reference, made a part hereof. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the existing contract expires 
on June 30,2010 and the parties wish to continue the work immediately; therefore, this 
Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: JUN tr 6 201tì LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
of the city of Portland 

Mayor sam Adamr ilditor 
Prepared by: Dan Bower:cem 
June 4,2010 Deputy 



878
 
Agenda No. 

oRDtNANcE No. 	.!- I :3 l{ $} $ 
Title 

+Extend contract with the Lloyd Transportation Management Association one year and increase bV $9O,OOO to 
provide transportation related services to employees in the Lloyd District (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
36766) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com m issioner/Auditor: 

MAYOR SAü,ADAMS 

L#{ovff t' t 

"oll''d'ofidJ 
Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard
 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation
 
Bureau Head; Susan D.,Keil¡pirectpr
 

ì*tf-j. 
u,[-avinia Goflilon 


Transportation Systern Manaser
 
Prepared by: Dan Bower
 
Date Prepared: June 4.2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Not Required !
 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

PoocP¡nt' No rXr
 

Council Meetino Date
 
June 16, 2010"
 

City Attorney Approval
 

AGENDA 

T|ME GERTATN fI 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõfr 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR f]

Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Gritfin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 I r¡t¡, 

3. Saltzman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 




